(C$ millions, post-tax) 3Q13 4Q13 1Q14 2Q14 3Q14

Credit (impairments) / recoveries $(7) $(3) $6 - 3

Credit (downgrades) / upgrades 8 20 2 $(6) $(19)

Total Credit Impacts $1 $17 $8 $(6) $(16)

Assumed in policy liabilities 29 28 28 28 29

Net Credit Experience Gain $30 $45 $36 $22 $13

Impact on Earnings

Interest rate and equity market sensitivities

29

1 Earnings sensitivity to equity markets is defined by the impact of a 10 per cent decline in the market value of equity funds on the net income attributed to shareholders.  Earnings
sensitivity to interest rates is defined by the impact of a one per cent parallel decline in interest rates on the net income attributed to shareholders.  Please refer to “Caution related
to sensitivities” in section D2 of the third quarter 2014 press release.

Equity Market Sensitivity1

(C$ millions)
Interest Rate Sensitivity1

(C$ Millions)

700

-61%

3Q142013

400

2012

400

2011

1,000

2010

1,800

Estimated impact of 10% equity market decline:
 $(480) million impact to earnings
 (4) pts to MLI’s MCCSR ratio

Estimated impact of 1% parallel decline in interest rates
(excluding AFS bond offset):
 $(700) million impact to earnings
 (16) pts to MLI’s MCCSR ratio

480

2011 2013

430500

3Q14

-35%

2012

800

2010

740

Interest rate related sensitivities remain well
within our risk appetite limits

30

Potential Impact1 of an immediate parallel change in “all rates”: 2Q14 3Q14

(C$ millions) -100 bps +100 bps -100 bps +100 bps

Excluding change in market value of AFS bonds held in surplus $(600) $100 $(700) $300

From fair value changes in AFS bonds held in surplus, if realized2 $700 $(600) $700 $(600)

MCCSR Ratio Impact:

- Excluding change in market value of AFS bonds held in surplus (15) pts 12 pts (16) pts 13 pts

- From fair value changes in AFS bonds held in surplus, if realized 5 pts (4) pts 4 pts (5) pts

Potential Impact1 of a parallel change in corporate bond spreads: 2Q14 3Q14

(C$ millions) -50 bps +50 bps -50 bps +50 bps

Corporate Spreads $(400) $400 $(500) $500

Potential Impact1 of a parallel change in swap spreads:
(C$ millions)

2Q14 3Q14

-20 bps +20 bps -20 bps +20 bps

Swap Spreads $500 $(500) $500 $(500)

1  All estimated sensitivities are approximate and based on a single parameter.  No simple formula can accurately estimate ultimate future impact. Please refer to “Caution related